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The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the University of
Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U of M's course prefixes,
numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis and would like to know which of
the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a guideline to determine which course/s may
transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

ﬂ: The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.
23 These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide based on past

experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript evaluated by the U of M's
Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.

2: These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at the U of M will
transfer to other institutions.

:;: These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your courses/schools
do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may transfer, ALL transfer students
will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.

23 The designation “UALD” (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and the course will
be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about how these courses may be
used to meet degree requirements.

23 Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more than one
number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course Numbering Project.

2: Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must meet with
a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.

23 Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does not exclude
other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a course meets general
education requirements.

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



Transfer Equivalency Table Sunday, June 14, 2020

To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix Course # Course Title Course Prefix Course # Course Title Credit Given General Ed. Category
ACC 151 Prin Of Acct ' ACCT - 2010 'Fund Of Acct I 3

ACC 152 Prin Of Acct ' ACCT 2020 'Fund Of Acct II 3

ART 101 Art Appreciation  ART - 1030 ‘Intro To Art 3

ART 121 Art History ' ARTH 2010 ‘World Art I 3

ART 301 Art For Chil |ART 3411 Art For Children 3

ART 314 Drawing II ART C3XXX ‘Drawing 11 3

BIO 241 Environmental Sci ‘ BIOL ‘ 2XXX ‘Environmental Sci 3 Gen Ed Natural Science
BIO 322 Genetics ' BIOL - 3072 Genetics 3

BIO 322L Lab ' BIOL 3073 'Genetics Lab 1

BIO 342 Comparative Anatomy \ BIOL \ 3XXX \Comparative Anatomy 3

BIO 417 Biochem Lab ' CHEM 4501 'Biochemistry Techniques 2

BIO 444 Molecular Biol ' BIOL L axXxx 'Molecular Biol 3

BIO 471 Senior Seminar ' BIOL L axXxx 'Senior Seminar 3

BIO 472 Senior Seminar ' BIOL L AxXxx ‘Senior Seminar 3

BUS 161 Fund Of Busi MGMT 1010 Intro To Business 3

CHE 225 Organic Chem I ' CHEM o 2XxX ‘Organic Chem I 3

CHE 226 Organic Chem II ' CHEM C2xXxX ‘Organic Chem 11 3

CHE 227 Organic Lab I ' CHEM L 2XXX ‘Organic Lab I 1

CHE 228 Organic Lab II ' CHEM L 2XXX ‘Organic Lab II 1

CHE 412 Biochem ' CHEM 4511 ‘Biochemistry 1 3

csc 107 Comp Lit ' COMP CIXxX ‘Comp Lit 2

ECO 161 Fund Of Bus MGMT 1010 ‘Intro To Business 3

ECO 211 Prin Of Econ ‘ ECON ‘ 2010 ‘Intro Macroeconomics 3

ECO 212 Prin Of Econ 'ECON 2020 ‘Intro Microeconomics 3

ECO 221 Microeconomic Theory ‘ ECON ‘ 2XXX ‘ Microeconomic Theory 3

ECO 222 Macroeconomic Theory ‘ ECON ‘ 2XXX ‘ Macroeconomic Theory 3

ECO 316 Independent \ ECON \ 3XXX \Independent 3

ECO 325 Intern| Econ 'ECON 4350 ‘International Econ 3

EN 101 Effective Writing ENGL 1010 'English Composition 3 Gen Ed English Composition
ENG 101 Effective Writing ENGL 1010 'English Composition 3

ENG 102 Effective Writing ENGL 1010 'English Composition 3

ENG 103 Effective Co ‘ ENGL ‘ 1020 ‘English Comp/Analysis 3 Gen Ed English Composition
ENG 201 Intro To Lit ENGL L 2XxX Intro To Lit 3 Gen Ed Literature

ENG 225 Engl Literat ENGL O 2XXX 'Engl Literat 3 Gen Ed Literature

ENG 226 Engl Lit Sur ENGL L 2XxX 'Engl Lit Sur 3 Gen Ed Literature

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.
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Course Prefix
ENG
ENG
FRE
FRE
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HUM
Jou
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MATH
MS
MS
MUS
MUS
MUS
PHE
PHE
PHE
PHE
PHE
PHE
PHI
PHI
PHI
POL
POL
POL

Course #
319
322
101
102
131
132
133
133
221
101
211
102
103
104
211
213
221
211
302
304
001
002
101
101
102
104
131
152
161
101
103
202
111
112
211

To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix

Course Title

Richard Wright ENGL
Advanced Gra ENGL
Elem French ' FREN
Elem French ‘ FREN
World Hist CHIST
World Hist CHIST
Intro Afr Am CHIST
Intro Afr Am ‘ HIST
Us Hist HIST
Intro Phil  PHIL

Intro Journal ‘ JOUR
General Col Math MATH
Precalc I 'MATH
Pre-Calc II MATH
Calculus I 'MATH
Calc I 'MATH
Calculus I MATH
Calculus I MATH
Adv Leadership ‘ ARMY
Seminar Lab ' ARMY
Piano ' MUAP
Piano MUAP
Intro Music 'MUS

Tennis I 'PHED
Volleyball/s ' PHED
Compreh Hith EXSS
Beginning Tennis ‘ PHED
Badminton ' PHED
Low Impact Step Aerobics ‘ PHED
Intro To Phi PHIL

Logic & Eff PHIL

Ethics PHIL

Intro Politi 'POLS
Am Natl Gov 'POLS
Afro-America ‘ POLS

Course #

3XXX
3501
1010
1020
1110
1120
1XXX
1XXX
2010
1101
1700
1XXX
1710
1720
1830
1910
1910
1830
3XXX
3XXX
1311
1311
1030
1501
1XXX
1XXX
1501
1541
1003
1101
1611
2XXX
1XXX
1030
2XXX

Course Title
'Richard Wright
‘Modern English Grammar
‘ Elementary French I
‘ Elementary French II
'World Civil I

'World Civil 11

‘ Intro Afr Am

‘ Intro Afr Am

'US To 1877
\Classical Issues/Phil

\ Survey Mass Communicatn
\General Col Math

\ College Algebra

‘ Trigonometry

\ Elementary Calculus
‘ Calculus I

\ Calculus I

‘ Elementary Calculus
‘Adv Leadership

\ Seminar Lab

‘ Piano

Piano

‘ Music Appreciation
‘Tennis

Volleyball/s
‘Compreh Hlth

‘ Beginning Tennis

‘ Badminton

‘Aerobics

‘Classical Issues/Phil

‘ Elementary Logic

‘ Ethics

‘Intro Politi
‘American Government
‘ Afro-America

Credit Given
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General Ed. Category

Gen Ed History
Gen Ed American History

Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art

Gen Ed Mathematics
Gen Ed Mathematics

Gen Ed Mathematics
Gen Ed Mathematics

Gen Ed Mathematics

Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art

Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.
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Course Prefix
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
SOC
SOC
SPA
SPA
SPA
SPA
SPE
SPE
SSD

Course #
216
217
311
314
316
321
442
111
112
216
221
222
327
411
421
422
111
305
101
102
201
202
101
201
215

To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix

Course Title

Conflict & C POLS
Research Methods ‘ POLS
Urban Politics ' POLS
Public Admin ' POLS
Political Th 'POLS
Contemp Poli 'POLS
Comparative ‘ POLS
Gen Psycholo ‘ PSYC
Gen Psych PSYC
Experimen Ps ‘ PSYC
Child Psychology ‘ PSYC
Adolescent \ PSYC
Top In Psyc: ‘ PSYC
Hist & Syste PSYC
Psych Resear \ PSYC
Rsrch In Psy PSYC
Intro To Soc ‘ SOCI
Soc Of Med 'soct
Elem Spanish ' SPAN
Elementary Spanish ‘ SPAN
Interm Span ‘ SPAN
Intermediate \ SPAN
Effective Sp ' COMM
Oral Interpr ' THEA
Found Of Sta 'MATH

Course #
1501
2XXX
4222
3601
3XXX
4405
4XXX
1XXX
1XXX
2XXX
2XXX
2XXX
3XXX
4XXX
4 XXX
4504
1010
4851
1010
1020
2010
2020
1XXX
1411
1530

Course Title

\ International Relations
‘ Research Methods
\Urban Politics

‘ Public Admin

Political Th

‘Origin/Dev Amer Pol Thought
‘ Comparative

‘Gen Psycholo

‘Gen Psych

‘ Experimen Ps

Child Psychology
\Adolescent

‘Top In Psyc:

‘ Hist & Syste

\ Psych Resear

‘ Directed Research

\ Introductory Sociology
‘ Medical Sociology

‘ Elementary Spanish I

\ Elementary Spanish II
‘Intermediate Spanish I
\ Intermediate Spanish II
‘ Effective Sp

\ Basic Oral Interptatn

\ Prob/Stats Non/Calc

Credit Given
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General Ed. Category

Gen Ed Social/Behavioral Sc

Gen Ed Oral Communication

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



