Sunday, June 14, 2020



The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the University of Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U of M's course prefixes, numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis and would like to know which of the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a guideline to determine which course/s may transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

- The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.
- These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide based on past experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript evaluated by the U of M's Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.
- These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at the U of M will transfer to other institutions.
- These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your courses/schools do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may transfer, ALL transfer students will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.
- The designation "UALD" (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and the course will be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about how these courses may be used to meet degree requirements.
- Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more than one number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course Numbering Project.
- Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must meet with a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.
- Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does not exclude other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a course meets general education requirements.

From: To	ugaloo	College	To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category	
ACC	151	Prin Of Acct	ACCT	2010	Fund Of Acct I	3		
ACC	152	Prin Of Acct	ACCT	2020	Fund Of Acct II	3		
ART	101	Art Appreciation	ART	1030	Intro To Art	3		
ART	121	Art History	ARTH	2010	World Art I	3		
ART	301	Art For Chil	ART	3411	Art For Children	3		
ART	314	Drawing II	ART	3XXX	Drawing II	3		
BIO	241	Environmental Sci	BIOL	2XXX	Environmental Sci	3	Gen Ed Natural Science	
BIO	322	Genetics	BIOL	3072	Genetics	3		
BIO	322L	Lab	BIOL	3073	Genetics Lab	1		
BIO	342	Comparative Anatomy	BIOL	3XXX	Comparative Anatomy	3		
3IO	417	Biochem Lab	CHEM	4501	Biochemistry Techniques	2		
BIO	444	Molecular Biol	BIOL	4XXX	Molecular Biol	3		
BIO	471	Senior Seminar	BIOL	4XXX	Senior Seminar	3		
BIO	472	Senior Seminar	BIOL	4XXX	Senior Seminar	3		
BUS	161	Fund Of Busi	MGMT	1010	Intro To Business	3		
CHE	225	Organic Chem I	СНЕМ	2XXX	Organic Chem I	3		
CHE	226	Organic Chem II	CHEM	2XXX	Organic Chem II	3		
CHE	227	Organic Lab I	СНЕМ	2XXX	Organic Lab I	1		
CHE	228	Organic Lab II	СНЕМ	2XXX	Organic Lab II	1		
CHE	412	Biochem	СНЕМ	4511	Biochemistry I	3		
CSC	107	Comp Lit	СОМР	1XXX	Comp Lit	2		
CO	161	Fund Of Bus	MGMT	1010	Intro To Business	3		
CO	211	Prin Of Econ	ECON	2010	Intro Macroeconomics	3		
ECO .	212	Prin Of Econ	ECON	2020	Intro Microeconomics	3		
CO	221	Microeconomic Theory	ECON	2XXX	Microeconomic Theory	3		
ECO	222	Macroeconomic Theory	ECON	2XXX	Macroeconomic Theory	3		
CO	316	Independent	ECON	3XXX	Independent	3		
ECO .	325	Interni Econ	ECON	4350	International Econ	3		
ΞN	101	Effective Writing	ENGL	1010	English Composition	3	Gen Ed English Composi	
ENG	101	Effective Writing	ENGL	1010	English Composition	3		
ENG	102	Effective Writing	ENGL	1010	English Composition	3		
NG	103	Effective Co	ENGL	1020	English Comp/Analysis	3	Gen Ed English Composi	
ENG	201	Intro To Lit	ENGL	2XXX	Intro To Lit	3	Gen Ed Literature	
ENG	225	Engl Literat	ENGL	2XXX	Engl Literat	3	Gen Ed Literature	
ENG	226	Engl Lit Sur	ENGL	2XXX	Engl Lit Sur	3	Gen Ed Literature	

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately determine transfer credit applicability.

From: To	ougaloo	College	To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category	
ENG	319	Richard Wright	ENGL	3XXX	Richard Wright	3		
ENG	322	Advanced Gra	ENGL	3501	Modern English Grammar	3		
RE	101	Elem French	FREN	1010	Elementary French I	3		
RE	102	Elem French	FREN	1020	Elementary French II	3		
HIS	131	World Hist	HIST	1110	World Civil I	3		
HIS	132	World Hist	HIST	1120	World Civil II	3		
HIS	133	Intro Afr Am	HIST	1XXX	Intro Afr Am	3	Gen Ed History	
HIS	133	Intro Afr Am	HIST	1XXX	Intro Afr Am	3	Gen Ed American History	
HIS	221	Us Hist	HIST	2010	US To 1877	3		
HUM	101	Intro Phil	PHIL	1101	Classical Issues/Phil	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine	
IOU	211	Intro Journal	JOUR	1700	Survey Mass Communicatn	3		
МАТ	102	General Col Math	MATH	1XXX	General Col Math	3	Gen Ed Mathematics	
МАТ	103	Precalc I	MATH	1710	College Algebra	3	Gen Ed Mathematics	
ТА Р	104	Pre-Calc II	MATH	1720	Trigonometry	3		
МАТ	211	Calculus I	MATH	1830	Elementary Calculus	3	Gen Ed Mathematics	
МАТ	213	Calc I	MATH	1910	Calculus I	4	Gen Ed Mathematics	
MAT	221	Calculus I	MATH	1910	Calculus I	3		
MATH	211	Calculus I	MATH	1830	Elementary Calculus	3	Gen Ed Mathematics	
MS	302	Adv Leadership	ARMY	3XXX	Adv Leadership	3		
MS	304	Seminar Lab	ARMY	3XXX	Seminar Lab	3		
MUS	001	Piano	MUAP	1311	Piano	4		
MUS	002	Piano	MUAP	1311	Piano	4		
MUS	101	Intro Music	MUS	1030	Music Appreciation	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine	
PHE	101	Tennis I	PHED	1501	Tennis	1		
PHE	102	Volleyball/S	PHED	1XXX	Volleyball/S	1		
PHE	104	Compreh Hlth	EXSS	1XXX	Compreh Hlth	3		
PHE	131	Beginning Tennis	PHED	1501	Beginning Tennis	1		
PHE	152	Badminton	PHED	1541	Badminton	1		
PHE	161	Low Impact Step Aerobics	PHED	1003	Aerobics	1		
PHI	101	Intro To Phi	PHIL	1101	Classical Issues/Phil	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine	
PHI	103	Logic & Eff	PHIL	1611	Elementary Logic	3		
PHI	202	Ethics	PHIL	2XXX	Ethics	3		
POL	111	Intro Politi	POLS	1XXX	Intro Politi	3		
POL	112	Am Natl Gov	POLS	1030	American Government	3		
POL	211	Afro-America	POLS	2XXX	Afro-America	3		

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately determine transfer credit applicability.

From: Tougaloo College		To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category
POL	216	Conflict & C	POLS	1501	International Relations	3	Gen Ed Social/Behavioral Sc
POL	217	Research Methods	POLS	2XXX	Research Methods	3	
POL	311	Urban Politics	POLS	4222	Urban Politics	3	
POL	314	Public Admin	POLS	3601	Public Admin	3	
POL	316	Political Th	POLS	3XXX	Political Th	3	
POL	321	Contemp Poli	POLS	4405	Origin/Dev Amer Pol Thought	3	
POL	442	Comparative	POLS	4XXX	Comparative	3	
PSY	111	Gen Psycholo	PSYC	1XXX	Gen Psycholo	3	
PSY	112	Gen Psych	PSYC	1XXX	Gen Psych	3	
PSY	216	Experimen Ps	PSYC	2XXX	Experimen Ps	3	
PSY	221	Child Psychology	PSYC	2XXX	Child Psychology	3	
PSY	222	Adolescent	PSYC	2XXX	Adolescent	3	
PSY	327	Top In Psyc:	PSYC	3XXX	Top In Psyc:	3	
PSY	411	Hist & Syste	PSYC	4XXX	Hist & Syste	3	
PSY	421	Psych Resear	PSYC	4XXX	Psych Resear	3	
PSY	422	Rsrch In Psy	PSYC	4504	Directed Research	3	
SOC	111	Intro To Soc	SOCI	1010	Introductory Sociology	3	
SOC	305	Soc Of Med	SOCI	4851	Medical Sociology	3	
SPA	101	Elem Spanish	SPAN	1010	Elementary Spanish I	3	
SPA	102	Elementary Spanish	SPAN	1020	Elementary Spanish II	3	
SPA	201	Interm Span	SPAN	2010	Intermediate Spanish I	3	
SPA	202	Intermediate	SPAN	2020	Intermediate Spanish II	3	
SPE	101	Effective Sp	СОММ	1XXX	Effective Sp	3	Gen Ed Oral Communication
SPE	201	Oral Interpr	THEA	1411	Basic Oral Interptatn	3	
SSD	215	Found Of Sta	MATH	1530	Prob/Stats Non/Calc	3	